

## **SNDT Women's University**

1, N. Thackersey Road, Mumbai 400020 Phone: +91-22-22031879 Fax: +91-22-2201 8226

# AQAR 2020-21

# **Criterion V**

### **Supporting documents**

### For

5.4.2- Alumni contribution during the year (INR in Lakhs)are available at <u>https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/naac/criteria-5/5-4-2-alumni-contribution.pdf</u>

Registrar (Addi. Charge) SNDT Woman's University Mumbal - 20.

#### SNDT Women's University, Mumbai

#### CRITERIA – V

#### **Index of Supporting Documents**

#### 5.4.2 Alumni Contribution

Sr. No.	CONTENT	PAGE. No.
1.	Contribution of Rs. 10,00,000 from Alumni, SHPT School	3
	of Library Science, Mumbai	

## SNDT Women's University

**SND** 1, Nathibai Thackersey Road, Mumbai 400 020 Phone: +91 22 2203 1879 Fax: +91 22 2201 8226



श्रीमती ना. दा. ठाकरसी विद्यापीठ

१, नाथीबाई ठाकरसी मार्ग मुंबई ४०० ०२० Telegram: UNIWOMEN Website: sndt.ac.in

IN-TAX/DON./2020-21/338.

March 31, 2021

To, Mrs. Madhavi Soman A2 Crosswinds Apartments Road No.14, Banjara Hills Hyderabad – 500 034.

Subject :- Donation (Interest) use for the benefits of students who was an Alumni of SHPT School of Library Science in the Name of her Mother Late Mrs. Kunda Arun Chitnis.

Ref.:-Your mail dated27/03/2021along with RTGS No.ICICR12021033000413926.

Madam,

I thankfully acknowledge the receipt of your letter alongwith the RTGS referred to above, towards Donation (Interest) use for thr benefits of students who was an Alumni of SHPT School of Library Science in the Name of her Mother Late Mrs. Kunda Arun Chitnis. I am pleased to forward an official stamped Receipt No. 6962/2021 dated 30-03-2021 for Rs.10,00,000/-.

The University places on record its appreciation for your noble gesture of making the above donation and looks forward to your continued support.

Madam, please be assured that your donation will be utilized as desired by you.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

( Dr. Meena Kute ) Registrar (Addl.Charge)

Encl :- Original Receipt No.6962/2021 dated 30-03-2021 for Rs.10,00,000/-.